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4-07-17
01:36 PM

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Identify

Disadvantaged Communities in the San Joaquin
Valley and Analyze Economically Feasible Rulemaking 15-03-010
Options to Increase Access to Affordable Energy (Filed March 26, 2015)
in those Disadvantaged Communities.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for R.15-03-010.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties
listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail
address is provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated April 7, 2017, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LILLIAN LI
Lillian Li




R.15-03-010 COM/MGR/1il

NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Marc D Joseph

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 589-1660

mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees (CCUE)

Melissa Kasnitz

Attorney

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, STE. 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

service@cforat.org

For: Center for Accessible Technology

Darryl J. Gruen

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue RM. 5039
San Francisco CA 94102 3298
djg@cpuc.ca.gov (415) 703-1973
For: ORA

Phoebe Seaton

LEADERSHIP COUNSEL FOR JUSTICE

2115 KERN STREET, STE. 320

FRESNO CA 93721

(559) 369-2790

PSeaton@LeadershipCounsel.org

For: Leadership Counsel for Justice and Accountability

Robert Gnaizda

Attorney

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
15 SOUTHGATE AVE., STE. 200

DALY CITY CA 94015
RobertGnaizda@gmail.com (650) 952-0522

Charles R. Middlekauff

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 7442, MC-B30A-2475

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94120

(415) 973-6971

CRMd@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Alison Seel

Associate Attorney

SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER ST., STE. 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 977-5737
alison.seel@SierraClub.org

For: Sierra Club

Kim F. Hassan

Attorney

SOCAL GAS COMPANY / SDG&E COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT14E7

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1011

(213) 244-3061

KHassan@SempraUltilities.com

For: Southern California Gas Company

Janet S. Combs, Esq.

Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. /PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770-3714

(626) 302-1524

Janet.Combs@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Carmelita L. Miller
Legal Counsel

For: Joint Minority Parties (JMP):National Asian American Coalition, THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

the Ecumenical Center for Black Church Studies, th Jesse Miranda EMAIL ONLY
Center for Hispanic Leadership, the Los Angeles Latino Chamber of EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Commerce, Christ Our Redeemer AME Church, Orange County (510) 926-4017

Interdenominational Alliance, the National Hispanic Christian
Leadership Conference

CarmelitaM@greenlining.org
For: The Greenlining Institute

Merrian Borgeson

Sr. Scientist, Energy Program

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER ST., 20TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6100 X6174

mborgeson@nrdc.org

For: Natural Resources Defense Council (NRDC)
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Nina Suetake

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITTY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1400
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X313
nsuetake@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network

L STATE EMPLOYEE B

Marna Anning

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1742
ma7(@cpuc.ca.gov

Mina Botros

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2881
mb6@cpuc.ca.gov

Eli Harland

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
1516 9TH ST., MS 43

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 327-1463
Eli.Harland@Energy.ca.gov

Nils Stannik

Ora

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-1889

nils.stannik@cpuc.ca.gov

Sean A. Simon

Energy

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-3791

sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov

Martha Guzman Aceves

Office Of Commissioner Guzman Aceves
CPUC - EXEC. DIV.

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
CommGuzmanAcevesENotice@cpuc.ca.gov

R1503010 LIST

Franz Cheng

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1536
fcc@cpuc.ca.gov

Ana M. Gonzalez

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 2106

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1473

amg(@cpuc.ca.gov

Zita Kline

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3113
zkl@cpuc.ca.gov

Mary F. McKenzie

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4012

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3250
mfm@cpuc.ca.gov

For: ORA

Richard A. Myers

Office of the Safety Advocate
AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2669
ram@cpuc.ca.gov

Lola Odunlami

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1893
lod@cpuc.ca.gov

CHORONG PARK

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
cp8@cpuc.ca.gov
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Nika Rogers

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4101

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1529
nlr@cpuc.ca.gov

Pearlie Sabino

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4108

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1883
pzs@cpuc.ca.gov

Maricela Sierra

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4108

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5480
mps@cpuc.ca.gov

Nathaniel Skinner

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1393
nws@cpuc.ca.gov

Nils Stannik

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1889
ns4@cpuc.ca.gov

S. Pat Tsen

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5005

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1216

spt@cpuc.ca.gov

Karen Camille Watts-Zagha
Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2881
kwz@cpuc.ca.gov

LR INFORMATION ONLY EE T

Marc D. Joseph

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 589-1660
MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: CCUE

Mila A. Buckner

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660
MBuckner@AdamsBroadwell.com

Kayode Kadara

President

ALLENSWORTH SCHOOL BOARD
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
KFKadara@aol.com

Bonnie Holmes-Gen

Sr. Dir - Air Quality And Climate Change

AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION IN CALIFORNIA
1531 I ST., STE. 201

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 585-7660

Bonnie.Holmes-Gen@Lung.org

Peter T. Pearson

Energy Supply Specialist

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE
42020 GARSTIN DRIVE, PO BOX 1547
BIG BEAR LAKE CA 92315-1547

(909) 866-4678 X186
peter.pearson@bves.com

Dave Mehl

CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD
PO BOX 2815

SACRAMENTO CA 95812
DMehl@arb.ca.gov

Gary Collord

Stationary Source Division

CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD
1001 I STREET, PO BOX 2815
SACRAMENTO CA 95812

(916) 324-5548

geollord@arb.ca.gov
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CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST STE 303

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117-2242
(415) 552-1764

cem@newsdata.com

Janaki Jagannath

CALIFORNIA RURAL LEGAL ASSISTANCE
2115 KERN STREET, STE. 370

FRESNO CA 93721

JJagannath@crla.org

Marisa C. Lundin

CALIFORNIA RURAL LEGAL ASSISTANCE
601 HIGH STREET, STE. C

DELANO CA 93215

MLundin@crla.org

Juanita Castro

CALIFORNIA RURAL LEGAL ASSISTANCE, INC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(661) 725-4350 X304

JUCastro@crla.org

For: Alfred R. Hernandez, C/O Juanita Castro

Alfred R. Hernandez

Dir - Community Equity Initiative

CALIFORNIA RURAL LEGAL ASSISTANCE, INC.
601 HIGH ST., STE. C

DELANO CA 93215

(661) 725-4350 X304

ahernandez@crla.org

Ilene Jacobs

CALIFORNIA RURAL LEGAL ASSISTANCE, INC.
511 D STREET/PO BOX 2600

MARYSVILLE CA 95901

(530) 742-5191

jjacobs@crla.org

Gustavo Aguirre

Community Organizer Director

CENTER ON RACE, POVERTY AND ENVIRONMENT
1012 JEFFERSON ST.

DELANO CA 93215

(661) 720-9140

GAguirre@crpe-ej.org

For: Center on Race, Poverty and The Environment

R1503010 LIST

Juan Flores

Community Organizer

CENTER ON RACE, POVERTY AND ENVIRONMENT
1012 JEFFERSON ST.

DELANO CA 93215

(661) 720-9140

JFlores@crpe-¢j.org

For: Center on Race, Poverty and The Environment

Mary B. Bedard, Cpa

Auditor, Controller, County Clerk
COUNTY OF KERN

1115 TRUXTUN AVE.
BAKERSFIELD CA 93301
elections@co.kern.ca.us

For: Kern County

Rebecca Martinez

County Clerk

COUNTY OF MADERA

200 WEST 4TH STREET

MADERA CA 93637
CountyClerkInfo@Madera-county.com
For: Madera County

Leuwam Tesfai

CPUC - ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-2403
LT3@cpuc.ca.gov

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com

Vidhya Prabhakaran

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

Ann L. Trowbridge

Attorney At Law

DAY CARTER & MURPHY LLP

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 205
SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 246-7303
atrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com
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Larissa Koehler

Attorney

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
123 MISSION STREET, 28TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 293-6093

lkoehler@edf.org

Tovah R. Trimming

Graduate Law Fellow

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & JUSTICE CENTER
536 MISSION STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 369-5340

ttrimming@ggu.edu

Brandi L. Orth

Registrar Of Voters

FRESNO COUNTY CLERK
2221 KERN STREET
FRESNO CA 93721
clerk-elections@co.fresno.ca.us
For: Fresno County

Kristine Lee

Clerk - Recorder

KINGS COUNTY

1400 W. LACEY BLVD.
HANFORD CA 93230
KristineLee@Co.Kings.ca.us
For: Kings County

Amanda Monaco

Policy Advocate

LEADERSHIP COUNSEL FOR JUSTICE
764 P STREET, SUITE 12

FRESNO CA 93721

(559) 369-2788
amonaco@leadershipcounsel.org

Veronica Garibay

LEADERSHIP COUNSEL FOR JUSTICE

764 P STREET, STE. 012

FRESNO CA 93721

(559) 369-2787

vgaribay@leadershipcounsel.org

For: Leadership Counsel for Justice and Accountability

Shalini Swaroop

Regulatory & Legislative Counsel
MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 464-6040
SSwaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org

Barbara J. Levey

County Clerk

MERCED COUNTY
2222 M STREET
MERCED CA 95340
BLevey@co.merced.ca.us
For: Merced County

Matt May

Assistant County Clerk
MERCED COUNTY
2222 M. STREET
MERCED CA 95340
MMay@co.merced.ca.us
For: Merced County

Scott Van Vuren

MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
1231 11TH STREET

MODESTO CA 95354

(209) 526-7373
scott.vanvuren@mid.org

Francisco Diaz

Board President

MONTEREY PARK TRACT CSD
7711 MONTEREY AVE.

CERES CA 95307

(209) 499-1113
Diaz_f4@hotmail.com

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw(@mrwassoc.com

Tadashi Gondai

Sr. Attorney / Dir Of Legal Affairs

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 952-0522

TGondai@NAAC.org
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Lesley Garland

NATIONAL PROPANE GAS ASSOCIATION
1899 L STREET, NW, SUITE 350
WASHINGTON DC 20036

(916) 531-2231

lgarland@npga.org

Jessica Knapstein

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 875-6100

jknapstein@nrdc.org

Maria Stamas

Legal Fellow, Energy Program

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 875-8240

mstamas@nrdc.org

Evan Corder

OFFICE OF ASSEMBLY MEMBER HENRY PEREA
STATE CAPITOL

PO BOX 942849

SACRAMENTO CA 94249

(916) 319-2031

Evan.Corder@asm.ca.gov

Allen Fernandez Smith

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
A1FP@pge.com

Mary O'Drain

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
MJOb@pge.com

Patti Landry

Regulatory Analyst

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-5538

PXLS@pge.com

R1503010 LIST

Rory Raffety

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(209) 956-7515

rxkx@pge.com

Brett Searle

Sr. Business Analyst - Pricing Products
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-5705

bjsv@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776
RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com

Darren P. Roach

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
LAW DEPT.

PO BOX 7442, MC B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94120

(415) 973-6345

DPRc@pge.com

Deidre Sanders

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177

(415) 973-2758

Deidre.Sanders@pge.com

Karen Shea

Case Mgr., Customer Program

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, BOA

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-1690

KMSO0@pge.com

Ron Aker

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

rlad@pge.com
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Sheryl Wilson Matthew Vespa
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY Sr. Attorney
EMAIL ONLY SIERRA CLUB
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000 2101 WEBSTER ST., STE. 1300
slme@pge.com OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 977-5753
Sidney Dietz matt.vespa@sierraclub.org
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY Rachel Golden
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000 Sr. Campaign Rep.
sbd4@pge.com SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER, STE. 1300
Tivo Rojas-Cheatham OAKLAND CA 94612

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

pgrs@pge.com

Deeann Tozlian

Strategic Planning Research Mgr
RICHARD HEATH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
590 W LOCUST AVENUE, SUITE 103
FRESNO CA 93650

(559) 573-3589

DTozlian@RHAinc.com

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1852
CentralFiles@SempraUltilities.com

Kenneth W. Blakemore

County Clerk

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY RECORDER

44 N. SAN JOAQUIN ST., 2ND FL., STE. 260
STOCKTON CA 95202

Recorder@SJgov.org

For: San Joaquin County

Paul Boyer

Program Dir

SELF-HELP ENTERPRISES

8445 W. ELOWIN COURT / PO BOX 6520
VISALIA CA 93290

(559) 802-1681
PaulB@SelfHelpEnterprises.org

(415) 977-5647
Rachel.Golden@SierraClub.org

Edward Mainland
Energy-Climate Co-Chair
SIERRA CLUB CALIFORNIA
1017 BEL MARIN KEYS BLVD.
NOVATO CA 94949

(415) 902-6365
EMainland@comcast.net

0 Wahl

Dep. Dir. - Policy & Electricity Markets
SOLARCITY CORPORATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 435-0422

fwahl@solarcity.com

Andrea Tozer

Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6015

Andrea.Tozer@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Case Administration

Law Department

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE./PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-3719

case.admin@sce.com
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Lisa Tobias

Paralegal

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE., PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-3812

lisa.tobias@sce.com

Russell Garwacki

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.

ROSEMEAD CA 91770
russell.garwacki@sce.com

Sheila Lee

Manager-Csbu

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-5762

sheila.lee@sce.com

Elizabeth Baires

Regulatory Mgr

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH ST., GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3364

EBaires@SempraUltilities.com

Rasha Prince

Director, Regulatory Affairs

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1034

(213) 244-5141

RPrince@SempraUtilities.com

Regina Lugani

Manager, Program Leveraging Grp
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT-2089

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-5932

RLugani@semprautilities.com

Sabina Clorfeine

Assistant General Counsel

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH STREET, GT14E7

LOS ANGELES CA 90013
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Lee Lundrigan

Clerk Recorder
STANISLAUS COUNTY
1021 I STREET, STE. 101
MODESTO CA 95354
StanClerk@StanCounty.com
For: Stanislaus County

David Huang

Legal Fellow

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 926-4027
davidh@greenlining.org

Elise Torres

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1400
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X308
ETorres@turn.org

Marcel Hawiger

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X302

marcel@turn.org

(End of Service List)



